INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECO HEET
: ‘. REGISTRATION SZRVI
g BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 2/9/90

FULL NaME  3Srian R. Cooper S.S. NO._

e (No initials if you can possibly get rfull amame)

N

sooeess

CITY rameactar STATE ma 2IP CODE A1 .44+
DATE OF BIRTH 3/90/57 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 32 To be used ONLY when date of birth is noz kaown)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATIOH

EDUCATION

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE . 2.2

COLOR OF FAIR CQLOR QF ZYZ=S

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTIRSTICS

4CEBIES CX SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIEZD / /  SINGLE / / NAME QF SPCUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, Lf possibls)
SCOUTING CONNECTZIONS:
oIT # CIlTY STATE POSITIO DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGHZD

Chartered Jrganmization

SPECIAL R=ZCOGNITION -
INCIDENT: TYPE DATE QF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Tyes Resolution

13 ut Ralated 1. Izternal (only Scouts Kaow)

“ c -gcout related 2. Criminal action
ligﬁfer a2l (zot specifically with youth 3. Court action
MAR 05 4. Provatiomary status
5. Raported to stats agency

msi?}\&_,e‘& \3 list of atrached documentaticn

R P R Wantad by police foxr child
o i .
escristion of incident molestation.

2. Vicziz(s) szatement

3. mediz reporzs

4, Legsal procesdings

5. 0Offemcer's scatament CONFIDENT

6. O0fficizl nozification of termization

7. Found quilcr/inmocent by court F3 19c

Council Signed Registration/Nazicnal c 271
—+2RC.

3COUT =X=CU210Z

129Qrmsrm=3/00732
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March 7, 1990
Mr. Richard 2ielefield
Scout Executive
Monadnock Council, No. 232
ERSONEL AND CONFIDENTIAL SYBJEZT: BRIAN R. CJQPIR
Dear Dick:
Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the zkove Scoutar.
This case hac been reviewed with our attorney and i3 now on cur permanent
ineiiginle Voluntaer File.
Sincerely,
Paul Ernst, Girector
Registration Service
RoAwE g Rz
ag
ol et
cs Northeadt Regison o oo
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March 7, 1960

Mr. Steven . Hontgomery
Scout Executive
Nashua Valley Council, No. 230

PERSONAL AND CONFIDERTIAL

Dear Steve:

Thank vyou feor the detailed info
This case has heen reviewed wit
Ineligible Yciunteer File.
Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

cc: Mortheast Region

1Y

Q

aitorney an

SUBJECT: BRIAN R. COGPER

sent congcsrn
ne 4
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75013-2079

214-580-2000 -
January 3, 1990
Mr. Steven W. Montgomery
Scout Executive
Nashua Valley Council, No. 230
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Brian R. Cooper

Dear Dick:

I would 1ike more information cancerning the above named individual.
I understand that he is wanted by the Shirley Police related to child
molestation. Can you give me any newspaper clippings or any other
material related to this?

1 am enclosing a record sheet which 1 would like to have completed

with as much information as you have available, so we can identify Mr.

Cooper.

If Mr. Cooper should not be reqgistered, perhaps you can send me
newspaper clippings that will give me some documentation of legal
action against him, so we can close our file.

Sincerely,
5
PR - Fen 0
/’ o - -..—’ .
- S —_ L
. —— !..ﬂ*‘\. Z‘/\(; - ";,,_.
Paul Ernst, Director Oy : S ’
Registration Service ‘ R L RN T
ag —_—
_ : :
T i

Enclaosure

cc: Northeast Region
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NSHUA VALEY CONGL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA NO. 230

Lunenburg Road and Route 2 P. O. Box 128 Lancaster, Mass. 01523 Phone (817) 5343232
ACTON
SHBURNHAM
ASHBY Mr, Brian R, Coover
AYER
QERLIN
BOLTON Clinton, Hass, 01510
BOXBOR0
CLINTON
FITCHBURG Dear Brizn:
FORT OEVENS
SRTCTCN
HARVARD ¥e are pleased to advise you that your employment as a professional
e TR trainee has been approved by the Joy Scouts of America and the Exccutive
CTTLETON Board of the Nashua Valley Council,
CUNENBUAG
PLPPERELL ) . : .
PHINCETON Your signaturs on all copies of this letier will indicate your
A A acceptance of this position with the following terms of eaployment:
TOWNSEND .

Tou will assume your duties with this council in a Class 1 position
on November 1, 1980 with an anmual salary of $11,000, payable in equal
| : installments on the 15th and last day of each calerndar month, Salary
.adjustments, if any, will be detsrmined by the Council Executive with
the approval of the Exscutive Boarxd.

Tou w#ill be responsible to the Council Executive, and will sexve as
a orofessional trainee umtil successful completion of the Hatiomal Zxecu-
tive Institute, normally within three months from date of employment,
During the protessiopal trainee period, employment 2ay be terminated by
3taiing the rezzons fox the

either w—army unon two wemks wriiiesn notice siziing the =
termination.

The Council will reimburse you for the expense of moving from Clinton
to the district you will serve provided the estimate has dbeen approved in
advance oy the ZXecutive Soard or iis authorized rspresentative.

You will be offered arnd ars encouraged to enrocll in the emvloyee
benefits program of the Boy Scouts of America which includes basic anmd
supplemental life insurance, a major medical plan, long texrm dis=zbilily,
accident insurance, and a basic arnd supplemental zretirement plan, and to
contribute to the cost of such programs to the extent determined by th
Executive Board. You are also encouraged to participate in the fellowship

of the Scout Executives' Allianca.

Tou will be reimbursed for authorized expenses by subaitiing expense
statements monthly to the Council Zxecutive for review and approval,

; z A Ctenbet of Cliatan Cammur ', Thest Targ Deeenty, Senedit fung,

3 s -
| e 3T FHIv Ui ne Cinver [ pratemet Bremel vt (armareer S0 o Lafetsstt S0nm o 1 mamoartar
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The Council will provide you with an insured council-leased automobile
for which vou will be personally responsible while it is asasigned to you.
For the privilege of using such leased-auio for personal driving, you will
reimburse the council $15,00 flat zate per month, plus ten cents pex mile
of personzl driving., Details of the plan are in a separate “Leased Auto

Agreement,"
After April 1, 1981 you will be allowed ten working days vacation,

annually, with pay. Allowable vacatlon time increases with tenure as
outlined in the Compensation and Benefits Guide,

Upon completion of the Natiocnal Executive Institute and the icsuance
of a commission by the Zoy Scouts of iuerica, you will zezve as Disizict
Executive, After commissioning, eaployment may be terminated at any time
by either party upon 30 days written notice, stating the reasons for such
termination, At council optlon or upon your being decommissioned as a
professiml Scouter, the 30 days notice may be waived by payment of one
month's salary, plus compenmsation for any unused and/or accrued vacation,
less any outstanding amounts due the council,

In earning and recsiving your commission as a professional Scouter,
you agree to work cooperatively with your fellow professionzls and the
duly elected or appointed officials of the council in accordance with the
policies, practives, regulations and charters and by-laws of the National
ard Local councils.,

Based on your position description and standards of performance, a
Teview of your performance will be conducted by your supervisor gt least

once a year.

Fex nersemal and poofessicnal gTowih, you will be given the opporiunity

and will be expected to participate in regularly scheduled training con-
ferences, courses and saminars amd, subject to Executive 3oard approval,

will be reimbursed by the council for yowr expenses.
In zccepting this employment, you agree that you do not, ard will not,
have any zatertzl outside iaterest, direci or indiredt, which nlght create

or be construed to create conflict with your dutisz and responsibilities
with the 3oy Scouts of America.

We extand a most cordisl welcome to you as you undertake your new
responsisilities ard look formvard to a long and successful association.

Sincersly yours,

)/MM/ /Z/,,/L Council sj»é/-é‘—w ——_

3oy Scouts/of Agerica Council Preside
s ’
ey - L~ Z .
W M /‘ /”O // &
ol Lo D72 Accented b YL )\ AN
Council fXecuiive 7 Inconing Siaif llemper U
et
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Boy Scouts ot America

¢ e e amanves

. ® ' SEPARATION NOTICE@)

URGENT! Please mail first two copies to regional office immediately after decision/agreement is reached.

Daze Zevceuver & 1781
Region o Council No. A Headquarters City _=$PCa-%# . "'3§
WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF
Name ris: b, Cocuar Sociai Security No. _ Dist. No. 2
Current home adaress ___INNNENENGG rar e 0::32
{Strest) (Clty) {State) (Z1P}
L.ast day on payroil 19/31/81 Current salary 1. 80 Title code -1 Class L

. Py 2
8enefits paid through Hovember 3, 138

O Letter of resignation or termination attached.
Reason for separation:

Q 1.Premction or transfar I 3. Heaith C 9. Other

O 2. Returned to school C 6. Another job J10Q. Positian eiiminated

O 3. Died or retired O 7. Work unsatisfactory T11. Maternity leave (transition)
@ 4. Military service 8.

Was this individual:

Doing a satisfactory job? Expiain o3
Lacking in abiiity? Explain !

Lacking in mortivation? Explain

Getting adequate guidance and supervision? Explain l2

Silita-y - catices rhe €203, Ol 0

What in your opinion was the basic reason he/she left Scouting?

-1 ] vuaslCLL IS L b COauBE0 Caleér T1E£10.

Hesshe should 3 shouid not (S have consideration for reemployment at a future ¢atz. Explain

This transaction creates a vacancy. (J.Yes (J No  Wewould prefer: (Ja new persez T an experienced person.

—t

Salary range council is prepared to pay S — ' 05

This position has been dropsed O Yes T No

U R ’ T ) S
Scout executive’s signature__-~ - — LA o Date L v
*8. should shouid not T be placed in transition
Regional Comments:
Signature Date
{Associate Natanail Oirector of Persannel)
Ne 30 307 9673
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| COUNCZIL
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January 3, 1960

| JAN §7 330
#r. Steven W. lantqomery £1rim ormimg
Scout Executive <Uiiz FIELDER
Nashua Valley Council, Ne. 230
SR SONHL AND CONFIDERTIAL SUEJECT: Brias R. Caopger
C Oear Dick:

i ‘ ..

‘ I would Tike more infarmaticn cecncerning the ahove named individual.
I undersians that he is wanted Gy the Shiriey Police related to child
molestation. <{an vou give me any newspaper clippings or an \y cther
material relatec,* this?

m enciosing & record s

heet which I would Tike to have completed
as much jnfarmation as iiz

you have aveiizbie, so we can identify Mr.

I“ Mr. C ope s5n0uld not be registered, perhaps vou can &2nd me
n,wspaper clippings that will give me some documentation of Tegal
action against him. so we can close our 7ile. -

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Kegistration Service
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| ~~ )(’y couts o_/ .‘@merica

‘ MONADNOCK COUNCIL INC. — COUNCIL NO. 232
Telephaone 508-632-1670 GARDNER, MASSACHUSETTS 01440 70 Marguette Strest 6
-—
S

September 12, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernest
Registration Service BS4
1325 Walnut #ill Lane

} Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

‘ Brian R. Cooper is rasgisterz< in Shirley, Mass., sa2rved by
‘ Nashua Vallev Council, #230. For reasons to £cllow, he will be
denied registration in this Council until pending legal action is

concluced.

In May, I was visited by a Ssrgeant from the Shirley Police
requesting information on Mr. Cooper who was wanted by taen for
child mclestation. He had left Shirley "in the middle ¢ the
aight" per the polics They had :fraced him to Winchendcn whers his
son is registered with our Troop 35. We were lsd to beliesve ne
might attempt to ragister with that Troop, hencs my lettar.

At tne amoment, I doubt we czn supply documentation to justiiy
vour refusal of recistration. So Zar as 1 can <stermine, any oro-
ceedings have yet ©o run their ccurse. Ahdditiczally, since ¥r.

Cooper is not registered or active here hut ratier in Nashua Valley,
there seems to me someguestion to the preprietyvy c¢f my placing Mr. -
Coopexr on the Confidential File. I will, howevszr, discuss this with
Stave Montgomery, Scout Executive in Nashua Vallszv.
The time lapse has been caussed by our not vet having infcrma-
tion T2 supTly, as well as the gusstion posad azove.

RB/er
c: Ncrtheast Recgion

—~
[

Do i -4
Memoer of Gargner-Athol, Frankiin County anc Nonth Cantrai Massachusa:ts WM 7(/c.u
/
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N P e L
EUG 7L
- PR = e - - .
Mr. Richazd Bilelefield SULIE EQTON

Scout EZxecutive

7 - H o~ 27 ?
Mermadrocek Council, Xo. 222

PERSORAL 45D COWFIDINTIAL SUSJECT: 3B3IAN R. CTOFET
Dear Dick:

—~e b e - poge . r 3 T - - T
I wrote tc vou or Mav 25, askizg that vou send ae 3 Confidentizl Pecord Sheet
for the above neamed individual, so that we could identify hiw shouid ha
attampt registration anywhere 2ise {n the covmtry. So far, I éo zet find zhi
- ~ .o [P T . - - < - oy —— - - S - S Y P mm wmig
orz in our Ziles. I sm erclosinog azcther fozz for your use im zompiling cthiiz
imformaticn.

I would slso Llke to kmou wiy Mr. Cooper saculd not b2
some explanation tist would gzive us Jdocumentation For =

g
shouid he attempt it.

Thanks for your hels in completing this file.

Sipcerely,

Paul Erast, Dirsctor
Regisctration Service
je

Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region

n
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A Program for Cud Scouts, Boy Scouts. ang Expiorers

Monadnock Council
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
70 Marquene Street

Gargner. Massacnusatts 01440
Teieonone: 517-632-1670

5/77

Memoer of Garaner, Frankifin County ang Ne¢. Cantral Mass. Uniteg Way %
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May 9, 1989

Mr. 8rian R. Cooaer

Winchendon, HA 01475
Dear Mr. Cooper:

1 have been asked to rzspond to your letter of February 5, concerninq our
registration policies.

The policy of the Boy Scouts of America, at the persent time, is that any
individual who meets the requirements can register in any position with the
Boy Scouts of America. This meaans that any male or female may register on
the unit level, the district level, the council level, aor the national level
without exception.

We have always had a palicy whereby the chartered orgnaizatien and the local
Scout committee does the selection and approval of the volunteers within that
organization. It has been felt that they know these peoole better and can-
make better selections, in arder to secure qualified ieadership for the youth
in that community.

Revisions have taken place with the adult application, so that more
information is now secured to enable the unit committes and the chartered
organization %o make better selections of leadership. We do believe that this
will help to make certain that people of good morai character are invoived
with the youth of today.

Thank you for your interest in the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

eko

¢c: Council 232
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MONADNOCK COUNCIL INC. — COUNCIL NO. 232
GARDNER, MASSACHUSETTS 01440 70 Marquetta Street 6
- =4
—

ey
May 19, 1989
Mr. Paul O'Connor
I
Wwinchendon, HMa C1473

Dear Paul,

If a Brian Cooper should oZfer his servicss to Troceop 35,

cannot/will not be registered

allowed to meet with Troop 35.

he

witha the B.S.A., nor should he be

It is my uncerstand that lecal action mav be pending against

Mr. Cooper in Clinton, Mass.

allegations are cleared.

B.S.4.

granted to evervone who apvlies.

registration is a priviledge,

Registraticn will not be granted until

automatically

! TeIuse r=2ql wneneverx

AR~

there is a concern the individual may not measure up to the high

‘standards of membership the 3B.

youth.

Harry D. Batzman C.C.

Charles Tower
Eéward Reid

’
-
-y

Memzaer of Gardner- Athol, Frankiin County anc Noh Central Massachuses:s

S.k. seeks to prcvicde for American

Commissioner
Presidenc
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May 9, 1989

Me. irian R. Ciiiir

Winchendan. MA (1473

Dear Mr. Cooper:

I have been askad to respond to your letter of February 5, concerning our
registration policies

~

The policy of
al

)

the Bey Scouts of America, 2t the persent Time, is that any
individual who meets the reguirements cin regisiar in any positicn with the
Boy Scouts of America. This meaans that zny male or .emale may register on
the unit level, the district lavel, the council level, or the national level
without excention. -

We have always had a pelicy whereby the chartered argnaizziien and the locai
SCcout commities dces the selection and acprows! of the vglunteers within that
organizaticn. It has been felt that they know these peasle Satier and zan
make Detter seiecticrc, in order to sequre ouzlifizd Tszda-chin far tne vyouth
in that community.

Revisions have taken place with the aduit appiicaiion, s¢ thatl more
information is now secured to enable the unitT commiiies z2nd the chartered
organization to make betier selections of ieadership. e dc helisve that this
will help to make certain that people of good moral charzcter are invelived

%ith the youth of today.
Thank you for vour interest in the Boy 3couts of America.

Sincerely,

-
qeany TC TS

Paul Ernst, Diractor : ey 08 1982
Registration Service s v
RN QRILEL

2ko

cc: Councit 222
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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

COUNCIL NO. 245 DATE: 7/16/90

FULL NAME: JAMES J. COONEY

Westport, Ma 02790
DOB: 3/1/34
RELIGION: Roman Catholic NATIONALITY: U.S. Citizen
OCCUPATION: Comptroller - St. Anne's Hospital
EDUCATION: College
WEIGHT: 185 HEIGHT: ¢6' RACE: Caucasion
COLOR OF HAIR: Brown COLOR OF EYES: Brown

MARRIED OR SINGLE: Divorced CHILDREN: 38

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT NO. Troop 100 CITY: Westport, Ma Chartered Organization:
Qur Lady of Grace Church

POSITION: Assistant Scoutmaster Date Registered: 1/31/78
DATE RESIGNED: 7/15/90  SPECIAL RECOGNITION: Silver Beaver -

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Alleged Child Abuse

Specify the facts that lead you to recommend denial of registration,
including how the information came to the council's attention,

ﬁg% ﬁ,iéhattached supporting documents (state only known facts,
* 2umét, conjecture, or speculation).

JUL 1213991 .

(o= Signed Lo L AL
JOSETPH L ANGLIM . : 1 -
Scout Executive

CONFIDENTIAL

JUL 311990
F. STARON

Council: Moby Dick 3 245
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